
Comment your answers (plus the
question number) or send us a
private message on social media
and we will tell the government.

You can see our easy read versions
of benefit changes on our website
or social media posts.

The government want to change
disability benefits next year.

Easy to read, May 2025

We have simplified important
questions from the consultation so
they are easier to answer for
people with disabilities.

Benefit changes
consultation questions

The government want to know
what you think and have made a
consultation which you can answer
by 30  June at:th

bit.ly/BenefitsChanges

https://bit.ly/BenefitsChanges


1. What can the government do to help
people to work without worrying that it
will affect their benefits?

2. How should the government support
people who lose their benefits because
they don’t score at least 4 points for
one daily task?

3. How can the government make
health and care better for people who
lose their PIP?

Easy to read, May 2025

Benefit changes
consultation questions

5. What would help people feel safe
when meeting the Job Centre to talk
about their benefits?

Here are the simplified questions. We
kept the numbers from the consultation
so you can compare if you want.

Chapter 2 - benefit changes



Easy to read, May 2025

Benefit changes
consultation questions

Some people will continue having
support conversations, some will train
and other people will expected to look
for work.

10. How should the government decide
when people are ready to look for
work?

The Job centre will have a new support
conversation with people claiming out
of work benefits to help them
understand what job they could do.

6. How can the government make this
inclusive, positive and helpful?

Chapter 3 - getting into work

9. Should most people who claim have
to have a support conversation to get
their benefits?



The government want to change 
Access to Work to give money to both
workers and employers.

13. What should employers know
about workplace changes so they can
be more accessible?

14. What should the government
spend money on to make Access to
Work help as many people as possible?

Thank you for answering these
questions. Dimensions will tell the
government what you think without
sharing your full name.

Easy to read, May 2025

Benefit changes
consultation questions

 Chapter 4 - supporting employers

11. Do you think people under 22
should able to claim the health
element of Universal Credit and why?

Tell us by 20  Juneth


